## 504259067 03/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4305747

		NE	W ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXE	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Da	
GLOBAL EMBEDDED TECHNOLOGIE			ES, INC.			01/04/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	US GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY						
Street Address:	1400 D	1400 DEFENSE PENTAGON					
City:	WASHI	WASHINGTON					
State/Country:	D.C.						
Postal Code:	20301-	1400					
Fioperty Type			Number				
Property Type							
		12072688					
Application Number:		12072688					
		12072688					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(586)282-	5679				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	(586)282- • the e-ma	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- • the e-ma	5679 il address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- • <i>the e-ma</i> 1; if that is 586-282-8	5679 il address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be	e sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 the e-ma 1; if that is 586-282-8 GARY.A.S	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682	e sen	t via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 586-282-8 GARY.A.S COMMAN	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682 6MITH128.CIV@MAIL.MI	e sen	t via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 586-282-8 GARY.A.S COMMAN	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682 GMITH128.CIV@MAIL.MII IDER, US ARMY LEGAL S IH STUART ST.	e sen	t via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> 586-282-8 GARY.A.S COMMAN 901 NOR <sup></sup> SUITE 70	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682 GMITH128.CIV@MAIL.MII IDER, US ARMY LEGAL S IH STUART ST.	e <i>sen</i> L SER'	t via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 the e-ma 586-282-8 GARY.A.S COMMAN 901 NOR SUITE 70 ARLINGT	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682 6MITH128.CIV@MAIL.MI DER, US ARMY LEGAL TH STUART ST.	e <i>sen</i> L SER'	t via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 the e-ma 586-282-8 GARY.A.S COMMAN 901 NOR <sup>-1</sup> SUITE 70 ARLINGT	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682 SMITH128.CIV@MAIL.MII DER, US ARMY LEGAL IDER, US ARMY LEGAL IN STUART ST. 0 ON, VIRGINIA 22203-183	e <i>sen</i> L SER'	t via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 the e-ma 586-282-8 GARY.A.S COMMAN 901 NOR <sup>-1</sup> SUITE 70 ARLINGT W50 GAI	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682 SMITH128.CIV@MAIL.MI DER, US ARMY LEGAL TH STUART ST. 0 ON, VIRGINIA 22203-183	e <i>sen</i> L SER'	t via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> 586-282-8 GARY.A.S COMMAN 901 NOR <sup>-</sup> SUITE 70 ARLINGT W50 GAI /gar	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682 SMITH128.CIV@MAIL.MI DER, US ARMY LEGAL TH STUART ST. 0 ON, VIRGINIA 22203-183 SHZV-04-C0132 RY A. SMITH	e <i>sen</i> L SER'	t via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	(586)282- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> 586-282-8 GARY.A.S COMMAN 901 NOR <sup>-</sup> SUITE 70 ARLINGT W50 GAI /gar	5679 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 682 6MITH128.CIV@MAIL.MI DER, US ARMY LEGAL TH STUART ST. 0 ON, VIRGINIA 22203-183 6HZV-04-C0132 RY A. SMITH y a. smith/	e <i>sen</i> L SER'	t via US	S Mail.	

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

## **APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)**

Method, A System, A Computer-Readable Medium, and A Power Controlling Apparatus for Applying and Distributing Power

## INVENTORS(S)

Mark Stanley Stanczak, Louis Stephen Smutek, David Allen Backus, Alan Wayne Brown

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
12/072,688	February 27, 2008
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Global Embedded Technologies, Inc.	W56HZV-04-C0132

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11--Patent Rights--Retention by the Contractor (Short Form) JUN/1997 included in Contract No. W56HZV-04-C-0132 with the U.S. Tank-Automotive Command of Warren, MI 48387-5000.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed January 4, 2017

Global Embedded Technologies, Inc.

ATTEST:

(Seal)

23900 Freeway Park Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48335

PATENT REEL: 041899 FRAME: 0873

**RECORDED: 03/07/2017**